COLORADO HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Office of Archaeology and Historic Preservation
1300 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80203

HISTORIC BUILDING INVENTORY RECORD

		NOT FO	R	FIELD	USE	
 Eligib	le				Nominated	
 Det. N	ot	Eligib Date	16		_ Certified	Rehab.

			L		Duce				
PROJECT NAME: Littleton Hi	COUNTY:	CITY:		STATE ID NO.: 5A	H1 92				
Survey 1997	Arapahoe	Littleto	on						
				TEMPORARY NO.: 2	077-17-4-0: 	1-003	3		
CURRENT BUILDING NAME:		OWNER: OVIATT	, KIRK WILLIA						
		5522 S NEVADA ST							
ADDRESS: 5522 S NEVADA ST		LITTLE	FON CO 80120						
Littleton, CO 8	TOWNSHIP 5S	RANGE 6	OW	SECTION 17					
HISTORIC NAME:						NE 1/4	SE	1/4	
Noyes/Dodge Residence	· ·	U.S.G.S. QUAD NAME: Littleton, Colo.  YEAR: 1965 (r. 1994) X 7.5' 15'					15′		
	BLOCK: 6								
DISTRICT NAME:		ADDITION: LITTLETON ORIG. TOWN YR. OF ADDITION: 1872							
FILM ROLL NO.: 97- 2	NEGATIVE NO.:	LOCATION OF N	EGATIVES:	DATE	OF CONSTRUCTION:				
BY: Roger Whitacre	Littleton His		ESTI	ESTIMATE: 1913 ACTUAL:					
					SOURCE: Sanborn & Water Sup. Maps				
		AND AND							
		The said		USE:					
			- 10		PRESENT: Residence				
	Additional State of the	THE STREET							
	Marian Maria	La January	11 10 10	7500	ORIC: .dence				
				Selection of the select					
	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE	THE RESERVE	1 1 3	COND	OITION:				
					EXCELLENT X GOOD FAIR DETERIOR				
4				221211014					
	12 mg				EXTENT OF ALTERATIONS:  MINOR X MODERATE MAJOR  DESCRIBE:				
ann afal				Nonn	istoric siding.				
		A Committee of the		60					
	T (								
- A Comment					G0377777777				
CITY II Discouling Washington			N. S.	105	CONTINUED	YES	X	NO	
STYLE: Edwardian Vernacular		,	STORIES: 1 1/2		INAL SITE X (S) OF MOVE:	MOVED			
MATERIALS: Wood, Concrete			SQ. FOOTAGE	: NATI	ONAL REGISTER ELI	GIBILITY			
			936	INDI	VIDUAL: YES	х	NO		
ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION: One-and-a-half-story front gable roofed dwelling with overhanging eaves with					RIBUTING TO DISTR		. =		
eave returns and molding along the face of the gable; composition roofing; brick					YES		NO		
chimney. Narrow lap siding; concrete foundation. Variegated, decorative					I. I.ANDMARK DESIGN	ATTON: No		-	
shingles in gable face, whic	- 1	LOCAL LANDMARK DESIGNATION: NO							
Full-width recessed porch wi	NAME DATE								
porch floor on foundation of rock-faced concrete blocks. Hipped roof, shingled dormer on south with group of three double-hung windows in center. Off-center					· · ·				
dormer on south with group o entrance with deep-set windo	ASSOC TYPE	CIATED BUILDINGS?	YES	Х	NO				
wood surrounds. Front yard	*****	,							
stake fence.	n T	NVENTORIED, LIST	ID NOC .						
CONTINUED? YES X NO					DELLED, LIST .	ID NOS.:			
ADDITIONAL PAGES: YES	X NO								

PLAN SHAPE:	ARCHITECT:	STATE ID NO.: 5AH192			
	Unknown SOURCE:	ORIGINAL OWNER: Unknown SOURCE:			
	BUILDER/CONTRACTOR: Unknown	COURCE .			
	SOURCE:	THEME(S): Rail Era: Rail Town Physical Form, 1870-1920			
CONSTRUCTION HISTORY (DESCRIPTION, NAMES, DATES, ETC., RELATING TO MAJOR ALTERATIONS TO ORIGINAL STRUCTURE).					

CONTINUED YES Х NO

HISTORICAL BACKGROUND (DISCUSS IMPORTANT PERSONS AND EVENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS STRUCTURE): This dwelling is present on the 1914 Sanborn Map, but is absent from the Littleton Water Supply Map of 1912; resulting in an estimated construction date of 1913. The 1920 U.S. Census indicates that the house was owned by Steven Noyes, a hardware merchant originally from Wisconsin. He lived here with his wife, Frances, and three children. In 1932, Mrs. Lodie M. Dodge lived at this address. She was a clerk in the Arapahoe County Treasury Department. Mrs. Dodge was shown as owning the house in the 1939 city directory and continued to live here through at least 1961.

> CONTINUED YES Х NO

SIGNIFICANCE (CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORIES AND BRIEFLY JUSTIFY BELOW): ARCHITECTURAL SIGNIFICANCE:

> REPRESENTS THE WORK OF A MASTER POSSESSES HIGH ARTISTIC VALUES

REPRESENTS A TYPE, PERIOD, OR METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION

HISTORICAL SIGNIFICANCE:

ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT PERSONS ASSOCIATED WITH SIGNIFICANT EVENTS OR PATTERNS CONTRIBUTES TO AN HISTORIC DISTRICT

## STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANCE:

This house is representative of early twentieth century dwelling construction in Littleton, and reflects the Edwardian Vernacular style through its gabled roof with eave returns, decorative shingles and narrow lap siding; prominent porch with classical columns, and double-hung sash windows with architrave surrounds.

> CONTINUED X NO

REFERENCES (BE SPECIFIC) .

Arapahoe County Assessor records; Sanborn Fire Insurance Mpas, 1908-1949; Town of Littleton, "Map of Water Supply for Littleton (Littleton: Water Commission, Sept. 1912); Littleton City Directories, 1932, 1939, 1953-1961.

CONTINUED

YES

Х NO